
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3255
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
BRIDGE ON SATLUJ RIVER
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the Punjab Government for construction of a bridge over the Satluj river ;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof ;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct a bridge on the river Satluj to connect Roop Nagar with Nawanshahar in Punjab;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a)&(b) A proposal to construct a High Level Bridge along with approaches on both sides over Sutlej River crossing Kot Budha Mallanwala Sabhraon Road between Ferozepur and Tarn Taran district has been received at a cost of Rs. 60 Crore alongwith other proposals under Central Road Fund ( CRF) scheme from Govt. of Punjab. Approval under the CRF scheme are given subject to inter-se- priority and availability of funds.

(c) No such proposal has received from the State Govt. of Punjab.

(d) Does not arise.
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